

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 930
TO BE ANSWERED ON: 22.11.2016


JOINT VENTURE WITH ALGERIA


930  SHRI R.PARTHIPAN:

 Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has initiated a Joint Venture (JV) arrangement with

Algeria for a multi-billion dollar fertilizer plant recently;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) Whether an agreement was signed in this regard; and
(d) if so, the details thereof;


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERILIZERS, SHIPPING,

ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) & (c): No, Madam.

(b) & (d): Question doesn’t arise in view of (a) above.
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